PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Einar Tonnes Lange			12/05/2011	
Maja Sommerfelt Gronvold			12/05/2011	
Jens Olof Holmberg			12/12/2011	
Birger Sorensen			12/05/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Bionor Immuno AS			
Street Address:	Klostergata 33			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2870			
City:	Skien			
State/Country:	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	3702			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numbe	ər	
Application Number:		13991108		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	919862 patent-r B. Loga 4721 Er Suite 40	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2200 nail@alston.com n Buck nperor Blvd.	ul.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		059366/434115KMM	059366/434115KMM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	B. Logan Buck		

502459840

REEL: 031018 FRAME: 0779

Signature:	/b. logan buck/
Date:	08/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=434115_Assignment#page1.tif source=434115_Assignment#page2.tif	

18301PCT00

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Einar Tønnes Lange Strømdalbakken 6 3744 Skien Norway

Maja Sommerfelt Grønvold Akland 4950 Risør Norway

Jens Olof Holmberg Hjälmshultsgatan 15 Helsingborg 254 41 Sweden

Birger Sørensen Gimleveien 24B 0266 Oslo Norway

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"PEPTIDE SCAFFOLD DESIGN"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/DK2011/050460 was filed on 2 December 2011,

to

Bionor Immuno AS Klostergata 33 P.O. Box 2870 3702 Skien Norway

a limited company existing under the laws of Norway (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

m

PATENT REEL: 031018 FRAME: 0781

1

Inspicos/18301PCT00/05/12/2011

18301PCT00

Place and date:

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Skien Jdes, 2011 Shien S. des 2011 Lund/Sweden 12. dec 2011 Onlas, 5. des -2011

Assignor signatures:

Einar Tønnes Lange

M.A. S Granutla Maja Sommerfelt Grønvold

ens olof Holmborg Birger Sørensen

We, the Assignee, hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

Skien Zoudee Zou

Assignee signature (name and title):

Bionor Immuno AS

PATENT REEL: 031018 FRAME: 0782

Inspicos/18301PCT00/05/12/2011

RECORDED: 08/15/2013